
D(i) P(i) M(i) A(i) Q(i) I(i) d(i)
AMBOS SEXOS
Menores de 1 año 51 19.382 0,0 0,1 0,0 100.000,0 262,5
De 1 a 4 años 11 82.143 0,0 0,4 0,0 99.737,5 53,4
De 5 a 9 años 14 107.509 0,0 0,5 0,0 99.684,1 64,9
De 10 a 14 años 9 98.388 0,0 0,5 0,0 99.619,2 45,6
De 15 a 19 años 18 94.280 0,0 0,3 0,0 99.573,6 95,0
De 20 a 24 años 24 102.122 0,0 0,5 0,0 99.478,6 116,8
De 25 a 29 años 33 108.766 0,0 0,5 0,0 99.361,8 150,6
De 30 a 34 años 51 135.290 0,0 0,5 0,0 99.211,2 186,8
De 35 a 39 años 86 156.662 0,0 0,5 0,0 99.024,4 271,4
De 40 a 44 años 120 150.011 0,0 0,5 0,0 98.753,0 394,2
De 45 a 49 años 243 142.591 0,0 0,5 0,0 98.358,8 834,6
De 50 a 54 años 338 121.751 0,0 0,5 0,0 97.524,2 1.344,9
De 55 a 59 años 409 99.342 0,0 0,5 0,0 96.179,4 1.959,4
De 60 a 64 años 534 81.491 0,0 0,5 0,0 94.220,0 3.037,9
De 65 a 69 años 729 72.197 0,0 0,5 0,1 91.182,1 4.489,3
De 70 a 74 años 904 57.672 0,0 0,5 0,1 86.692,8 6.534,9
De 75 a 79 años 1.476 52.137 0,0 0,5 0,1 80.157,9 10.612,1
De 80 a 84 años 2.299 41.909 0,1 0,5 0,2 69.545,8 16.764,5
De 85 y más años 5.023 35.207 0,1 0,5 1,0 52.781,3 52.781,3
Hombres
Menores de 1 año 28 9.945 0,0 0,1 0,0 100.000,0 280,8
De 1 a 4 años 7 42.319 0,0 0,3 0,0 99.719,2 66,0
De 5 a 9 años 8 55.178 0,0 0,6 0,0 99.653,2 72,2
De 10 a 14 años 5 50.426 0,0 0,5 0,0 99.581,0 49,4
De 15 a 19 años 10 48.146 0,0 0,4 0,0 99.531,6 103,3
De 20 a 24 años 16 51.952 0,0 0,4 0,0 99.428,3 153,0
De 25 a 29 años 24 54.339 0,0 0,5 0,0 99.275,4 219,0
De 30 a 34 años 30 68.340 0,0 0,4 0,0 99.056,4 217,1
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D(i) P(i) M(i) A(i) Q(i) I(i) d(i)
De 35 a 39 años 58 79.931 0,0 0,5 0,0 98.839,2 357,9
De 40 a 44 años 81 75.367 0,0 0,5 0,0 98.481,3 527,8
De 45 a 49 años 160 70.594 0,0 0,5 0,0 97.953,5 1.103,5
De 50 a 54 años 223 59.305 0,0 0,5 0,0 96.850,0 1.804,0
De 55 a 59 años 270 47.206 0,0 0,5 0,0 95.046,0 2.679,5
De 60 a 64 años 357 38.208 0,0 0,5 0,1 92.366,5 4.219,1
De 65 a 69 años 475 33.214 0,0 0,5 0,1 88.147,4 6.089,6
De 70 a 74 años 616 26.046 0,0 0,5 0,1 82.057,8 9.162,3
De 75 a 79 años 857 22.341 0,0 0,5 0,2 72.895,5 12.755,3
De 80 a 84 años 1.135 16.372 0,1 0,5 0,3 60.140,2 17.731,2
De 85 y más años 1.861 11.613 0,2 0,5 1,0 42.409,0 42.409,0
Mujeres
Menores de 1 año 23 9.437 0,0 0,2 0,0 100.000,0 243,2
De 1 a 4 años 4 39.824 0,0 0,4 0,0 99.756,8 40,1
De 5 a 9 años 6 52.331 0,0 0,4 0,0 99.716,7 57,1
De 10 a 14 años 4 47.962 0,0 0,5 0,0 99.659,6 41,6
De 15 a 19 años 8 46.134 0,0 0,3 0,0 99.618,0 86,3
De 20 a 24 años 8 50.170 0,0 0,5 0,0 99.531,7 79,3
De 25 a 29 años 9 54.427 0,0 0,6 0,0 99.452,4 82,2
De 30 a 34 años 21 66.950 0,0 0,5 0,0 99.370,2 155,7
De 35 a 39 años 28 76.731 0,0 0,5 0,0 99.214,5 180,9
De 40 a 44 años 39 74.644 0,0 0,5 0,0 99.033,6 258,4
De 45 a 49 años 83 71.997 0,0 0,5 0,0 98.775,2 567,9
De 50 a 54 años 115 62.446 0,0 0,6 0,0 98.207,4 900,8
De 55 a 59 años 139 52.136 0,0 0,5 0,0 97.306,6 1.288,3
De 60 a 64 años 177 43.283 0,0 0,5 0,0 96.018,3 1.943,1
De 65 a 69 años 254 38.983 0,0 0,5 0,0 94.075,2 3.012,9
De 70 a 74 años 288 31.626 0,0 0,5 0,0 91.062,4 4.050,0
De 75 a 79 años 619 29.796 0,0 0,5 0,1 87.012,4 8.616,0
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D(i) P(i) M(i) A(i) Q(i) I(i) d(i)
De 80 a 84 años 1.164 25.537 0,1 0,5 0,2 78.396,4 16.044,5
De 85 y más años 3.162 23.594 0,1 0,5 1,0 62.351,9 62.351,9
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AMBOS SEXOS
Menores de 1 año
De 1 a 4 años
De 5 a 9 años
De 10 a 14 años
De 15 a 19 años
De 20 a 24 años
De 25 a 29 años
De 30 a 34 años
De 35 a 39 años
De 40 a 44 años
De 45 a 49 años
De 50 a 54 años
De 55 a 59 años
De 60 a 64 años
De 65 a 69 años
De 70 a 74 años
De 75 a 79 años
De 80 a 84 años
De 85 y más años
Hombres
Menores de 1 año
De 1 a 4 años
De 5 a 9 años
De 10 a 14 años
De 15 a 19 años
De 20 a 24 años
De 25 a 29 años
De 30 a 34 años

L(i) T(i) E(i)

99.768,7 8.294.212,4 82,9
398.810,7 8.194.443,6 82,2
498.256,1 7.795.632,9 78,2
497.972,3 7.297.376,8 73,3
497.546,0 6.799.404,5 68,3
497.079,0 6.301.858,5 63,4
496.458,9 5.804.779,5 58,4
495.550,0 5.308.320,5 53,5
494.429,8 4.812.770,5 48,6
492.766,4 4.318.340,7 43,7
489.708,2 3.825.574,3 38,9
484.442,3 3.335.866,1 34,2
475.918,3 2.851.423,8 29,7
463.591,7 2.375.505,5 25,2
444.600,5 1.911.913,8 21,0
416.905,9 1.467.313,3 16,9
374.851,4 1.050.407,5 13,1
305.603,3 675.556,0 9,7
369.952,8 369.952,8 7,0

99.746,2 8.016.035,1 80,2
398.691,3 7.916.288,9 79,4
498.123,5 7.517.597,5 75,4
497.770,0 7.019.474,0 70,5
497.333,0 6.521.704,0 65,5
496.704,8 6.024.371,1 60,6
495.851,4 5.527.666,3 55,7
494.646,0 5.031.814,9 50,8
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De 35 a 39 años
De 40 a 44 años
De 45 a 49 años
De 50 a 54 años
De 55 a 59 años
De 60 a 64 años
De 65 a 69 años
De 70 a 74 años
De 75 a 79 años
De 80 a 84 años
De 85 y más años
Mujeres
Menores de 1 año
De 1 a 4 años
De 5 a 9 años
De 10 a 14 años
De 15 a 19 años
De 20 a 24 años
De 25 a 29 años
De 30 a 34 años
De 35 a 39 años
De 40 a 44 años
De 45 a 49 años
De 50 a 54 años
De 55 a 59 años
De 60 a 64 años
De 65 a 69 años
De 70 a 74 años
De 75 a 79 años

L(i) T(i) E(i)
493.277,9 4.537.168,9 45,9
491.080,2 4.043.891,0 41,1
486.893,3 3.552.810,7 36,3
479.755,3 3.065.917,4 31,7
468.474,0 2.586.162,2 27,2
451.554,0 2.117.688,2 22,9
425.807,3 1.666.134,2 18,9
387.403,4 1.240.326,9 15,1
332.516,5 852.923,5 11,7
255.766,4 520.407,0 8,7
264.640,6 264.640,6 6,2

99.792,5 8.553.437,8 85,5
398.936,9 8.453.645,3 84,7
498.396,5 8.054.708,4 80,8
498.186,2 7.556.311,9 75,8
497.771,1 7.058.125,7 70,9
497.471,6 6.560.354,6 65,9
497.087,1 6.062.883,0 61,0
496.478,0 5.565.795,8 56,0
495.616,8 5.069.317,8 51,1
494.502,6 4.573.701,0 46,2
492.572,3 4.079.198,4 41,3
489.131,1 3.586.626,1 36,5
483.211,0 3.097.495,1 31,8
475.150,7 2.614.284,1 27,2
462.404,5 2.139.133,4 22,7
444.738,5 1.676.728,8 18,4
414.736,7 1.231.990,3 14,2
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De 80 a 84 años
De 85 y más años

L(i) T(i) E(i)
352.000,4 817.253,6 10,4
465.253,2 465.253,2 7,5
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